IKEA—Cebas Pty Limited—'Bertby' Wall Cabinet

What are the defects?

Some cabinets have been supplied with mounting screws of the wrong dimension. The screws are used to fix the wall attachment bracket to the top of the cabinet. The use of screws of the wrong dimension may result in the cabinet not being securely fixed to the wall.

What are the hazards?

Incorrect mounting screws.

What should consumers do?

Customers will be issued with replacement screws and simple repair instructions. Customers may pick up the replacement screws and instructions if they visit an IKEA store; Alternatively, call the IKEA Call Centre and have the screws and instructions post

Supplier
Cebas Pty KLimited
Where the product was sold
Western Australia

Responsible regulator

Australian Competition and Consumer Commission is the responsible regulator for this recall.

Australian Competition and Consumer Commission
Product category